
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

 
 
      _____  
       ) 
In re:       ) 
       ) Chapter 11 
PATRIOT COAL CORPORATION, et al., ) 
       ) Case No. 12-12900 (SCC) 
       )  
Debtors.      ) Jointly Administered 
       )  
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND REQUEST FOR  
SERVICE OF PAPERS 

 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned appears as counsel for Iron 
Mountain Information Management, Inc., a creditor of the Debtor and whose address is 
745 Atlantic Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02111 (“Iron Mountain”) and, pursuant to 
Bankruptcy Rules 9010 and 2002, requests that all notices given or required to be given 
in this case and all papers served in this case be given to and served upon the undersigned 
at his office and address set forth below. 
 
 PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, pursuant to Section 1109(b) of the 
Bankruptcy Code, the foregoing request includes not only notices and papers referred to 
in the Rules specified above but also includes, without limitation, orders and notices of 
any applications, motions, petitions, pleadings, requests, complaints or demands:  (1) 
which may directly, or indirectly, affect or seek to affect in any way any rights or 
interests of Iron Mountain with respect to (a) the Debtor; (b) property or proceeds thereof 
in which the Debtor may claim an interest; or claims or other property or proceeds 
thereof in the possession, custody or control of Iron Mountain; or (2) which require or 
seek to require any act, delivery of any property, payment or other conduct by Iron 
Mountain; or (3) which may otherwise affect the Debtor or property of the Debtor. 
 
 PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that Iron Mountain intends that neither this 
Notice of Appearance, nor any former or later pleading, claim or suit shall waive (1) Iron 
Mountain’s right to have final orders in non-core matters entered only after de novo 
review by a District Court Judge, (2) Iron Mountain’s right to trial by jury in any 
proceeding so triable in this case or any case, controversy, or proceeding related to this 
case, (3) Iron Mountain’s right to have the District Court withdraw the reference in any 
matter subject to mandatory or discretionary withdrawal, or (4) any other rights, claims, 
actions, defenses, set-offs, or recoupments to which Iron Mountain is or may be entitled  
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under agreements, in law or in equity, all of which rights, claims, defenses, set-offs, and 
recoupments Iron Mountain expressly reserves. 
 
 
 
     Respectfully submitted, 
 
      
 
 
 
Dated:  September 13, 2012   /s/ Joseph Corrigan______________________ 
     Joseph Corrigan (Massachusetts BBO# 656426) 
     Bankruptcy2@ironmountain.com 
     Iron Mountain Information Management, Inc.  
     745 Atlantic Avenue, 10th Floor 
     Boston, MA  02111 
     Tel. (617) 535-4744 
     Fax. (617) 451-0409 
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

 
 
      _____  
       ) 
In re:       ) 
       ) Chapter 11 
PATRIOT COAL CORPORATION, et al., ) 
       ) Case No. 12-12900 (SCC) 
       )  
Debtors.      ) Jointly Administered 
       )  
 

 
 

I, Joseph Corrigan, hereby certify that on September 13, 2012, I served a copy of the Notice of 
Appearance and Request for Service of Papers, in the manner specified below to the parties on 
the attached service list. 
 
 
 
Dated:  September 13, 2012     /s/ Joseph Corrigan   

Joseph Corrigan (Massachusetts BBO#656426) 
Bankruptcy2@ironmountain.com 
Iron Mountain Information Management, Inc.  
745 Atlantic Avenue, 10th Floor 
Boston, MA  02111 
Tel. (617) 535-4744 
Fax. (617) 451-0409 
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BY EMAIL 

• Ana M. Alfonso     maosbny@willkie.com, aalfonso@willkie.com  
• Serge Ambroise     sambroise@kjmlabor.com  
• Margaret M. Anderson     panderson@fslc.com, bkdocket@fslc.com  
• Theresa Betro Anderson     anderson.theresa@pbgc.gov, efile@pbgc.gov  
• Kevin W Barrett     kbarrett@baileyglasser.com  
• Athanasios Basdekis     tbasdekis@baileyglasser.com, 

bglasser@baileyglasser.com;gspruce@baileyglasser.com;pmuench@baileyglasser.com;pwils
on@baileyglasser.com;mhatcher@baileyglasser.com;gsiegle@baileyglasser.com  

• Shaya M. Berger     bergers@dicksteinshapiro.com, 
nybankruptcydocketing@dicksteinshapiro.com  

• Jessica G. Berman     jberman@msek.com  
• JoAnne M. Bonacci     jbonacci@dbplawfirm.com  
• Wanda Borges     ecfcases@borgeslawllc.com  
• Tanya D. Bosi     tanya.bosi@bipc.com  
• Hilary Bramwell Mohr     hmohr@riddellwilliams.com, ctracy@riddellwilliams.com  
• Bernadette M. Brennan     bbrennan@law.nyc.gov  
• James L. Bromley     maofiling@cgsh.com, jbromley@cgsh.com;reckenrod@cgsh.com  
• Theresa V. Brown-Edwards     bankruptcy@potteranderson.com  
• Theresa V. Brown-Edwards     tbrown-edwards@potteranderson.com  
• Scott Francis Budzenski     sbudzenski@blankrome.com  
• Malani Cademartori     mcademartori@sheppardmullin.com  
• Michael Robert Carney     mcarney@mckoolsmith.com  
• James F. Coffey     jcoffey@nutter.com  
• Mitchell D. Cohen     mcohen@vedderprice.com, ecfnydocket@vedderprice.com  
• Michael E. Collins     mcollins@manierherod.com, 

acarper@manierherod.com;spoteet@manierherod.com;swilliams@manierherod.com  
• Katherine Constantine     constantine.katherine@dorsey.com  
• Kristi A. Davidson     kristi.davidson@bipc.com  
• Judith Elkin     judith.elkin@haynesboone.com  
• Edward J. Estrada     eestrada@reedsmith.com  
• Alyson M. Fiedler     afiedler@schiffhardin.com, 

ldelucia@schiffhardin.com;sodavis@schiffhardin.com  
• Jonathan L. Flaxer     jflaxer@golenbock.com, 

eneuman@golenbock.com;mweinstein@golenbock.com  
• Daniel C. Fleming     dfleming@wongfleming.com  
• Thomas W. Frentz     tfrentz@middletonlaw.com, 

mfield@middletonlaw.com;mrennirt@middletonlaw.com  
• James Gadsden     bankruptcy@clm.com  
• Elisabetta Gasparini     Elisabetta.G.Gasparini@usdoj.gov  
• Karen L. Gilman     kgilman@wolffsamson.com, ecf@wolffsamson.com  
• Steven A. Ginther     sdnyecf@dor.mo.gov  
• Douglas A. Goldstein     dgoldstein@selawfirm.com, bspector@selawfirm.com  
• Timothy E. Graulich     bankruptcy.routing@dpw.com  
• Paul A. Green     pgreen@mooneygreen.com  
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• Janice Beth Grubin     jgrubin@tnsj-law.com, snobles@tnsj-law.com  
• Alan D. Halperin     ahalperin@halperinlaw.net, 

lgu@halperinlaw.net;cmitchell@halperinlaw.net;cbattaglia@halperinlaw.net  
• Marc L. Hamroff     mhamroff@moritthock.com  
• Ira L. Herman     ira.herman@tklaw.com, 

deanna.immitt@tklaw.com;justin.roberts@tklaw.com  
• Anthony E Hope     ahope@archerlaw.com  
• Marshall Scott Huebner     bankruptcy.routing@dpw.com  
• Frances A Hughes     hughesafran@hotmail.com, wjy@wvago.gov  
• Susan Jennik     sjennik@kjmlabor.com, smiller@kjmlabor.com;dpaul@kjmlabor.com  
• Charles I. Jones     cjones@campbellwoods.com  
• Andrew C. Kassner     andrew.kassner@dbr.com  
• Alexandra Kelly     akelly@velaw.com  
• Ellen Arvin Kennedy     dsbankruptcy@dinslaw.com  
• Steven C. Krause     steve.krause@davispolk.com  
• Natalie N. Kuehler     natalie.kuehler@usdoj.gov  
• Mark G. Ledwin     mark.ledwin@wilsonelser.com  
• Jonathan Levine     bankruptcy@andrewskurth.com  
• Eric Lopez Schnabel     mikhailevich.jessica@dorsey.com;de.ecf@dorsey.com  
• Christopher A. Lynch     clynch@reedsmith.com  
• John H. Maddock     jmaddock@mcquirewoods.com, jsheerin@mcguirewoods.com  
• John S. Mairo     jsmairo@pbnlaw.com, 

mdlaskowski@pbnlaw.com;sakelly@pbnlaw.com;lkkabse@pbnlaw.com;mpdermatis@pbnla
w.com;kdcurtin@pbnlaw.com  

• Mitchell G. Mandell     mmandell@nmmlaw.com, RWeston@nmmlaw.com  
• Jonathan D. Martin     jonathan.martin@davispolk.com  
• Madison L. Martin     nashvillebankruptcyfilings@stites.com  
• Julio C. Mazzoli     jmazzoli@maxumpetroleum.com  
• Darrell V McGraw     wjy@wvago.gov, sac@wvago.gov  
• Michelle M. McGreal     michelle.mcgreal@davispolk.com, michelle.mcgreal@gmail.com  
• Austin L. McMullen     amcmullen@babc.com  
• W. Timothy Miller     miller@taftlaw.com, docket@taftlaw.com;grote@taftlaw.com  
• Benjamin Mintz     bmintz@kayescholer.com, 

daniel.bloom@kayescholer.com;maosbny@kayescholer.com;jonathan.agudelo@kayescholer
.com  

• John R. Mooney     jmooney@mooneygreen.com  
• Elliot Moskowitz     elliot.moskowitz@dpw.com  
• Lucian Murley     lmurley@saul.com, rwarren@saul.com  
• David Neier     dneier@winston.com, dcunsolo@winston.com  
• Patrick J. Orr     porr@klestadt.com  
• Richard J. Parks     rjp@pietragallo.com, kas2@pietragallo.com;ms@pietragallo.com  
• Frank Peretore     peretore@peretore.com  
• Meredith Thomas Persinger     mtplaw@frontier.com  
• Lars A. Peterson     lapeterson@foley.com  
• Gregory M. Petrick     gregory.petrick@cwt.com  
• William Walt Pettit     walt.pettit@hskplaw.com, tracy.vines@hskplaw.com  
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• Jerrold N. Poslusny     jposlusny@cozen.com, dreyes@cozen.com  
• Craig Price     cprice@chapman.com  
• Glenn M. Reisman     Glenn.Reisman@ge.com  
• Steven J. Reisman     sreisman@curtis.com, 

cgiglio@curtis.com;jdrew@curtis.com;mgallagher@curtis.com;dching@curtis.com;jzimmer
@curtis.com;macohen@curtis.com;tsmith@curtis.com;hhiznay@curtis.com  

• Kristin E. Richner     kristin.richner@squiresanders.com  
• Kimberly Joan Robinson     kim.robinson@bfkn.com  
• Michael J. Roeschenthaler     mroeschenthaler@mcguirewoods.com  
• Peter S. Russ     peter.russ@bipc.com, donna.curcio@bipc.com  
• Herbert K. Ryder     hryder@daypitney.com  
• Damian Schaible     bankruptcy.routing@dpw.com  
• Damian Schaible     bankruptcy.routing@dpw.com  
• Damian Schaible     bankruptcy.routing@dpw.com  
• Damian Schaible     bankruptcy.routing@dpw.com  
• Damian Schaible     bankruptcy.routing@dpw.com  
• Michael L. Schein     mschein@vedderprice.com, ecfnydocket@vedderprice.com  
• Andrea B. Schwartz     andrea.b.schwartz@usdoj.gov  
• John Scott     jlscott@reedsmith.com  
• John A. Simon     jsimon@foley.com  
• Christopher Sax Smith     chris@hhsmlaw.com  
• Joseph H. Smolinsky     Joseph.Smolinsky@weil.com, 

david.griffiths@weil.com;sarah.roberts@weil.com  
• Amelia Temple Redwood Starr     astarr@davispolk.com  
• Jeffrey S. Stein     PACERTeam@gardencitygroup.com, michelle.murphy@gcginc.com  
• Thomas Szaniawski     tszaniawski@klestadt.com  
• Steven L. Thomas     sthomas@kaycasto.com, jmartin@kaycasto.com  
• Stephen L. Thompson     sthompson@barth-thompson.com, chris@barth-thompson.com  
• Arthur R Traynor     atraynor@umwa.org, 

csmith@umwa.org;gcrandall@umwa.org;bgillespie@umwa.org  
• Chrisandrea L. Turner     clturner@stites.com  
• Michael J. Venditto     mvenditto@reedsmith.com  
• James J. Vincequerra     jvincequerra@duanemorris.com  
• Paul J Wallace     pwallace@joneswallace.com, 

kwytovak@joneswallace.com;ljones@joneswallace.com  
• Michael D. Warner     mwarner@coleschotz.com, klabrada@coleschotz.com  
• John Robert Weiss     jrweiss@duanemorris.com  
• Michael P. Wood     michael.wood@ky.gov 

 
Manual Notice List 
BY FIRST CLASS MAIL 
 
SAI, L.L.C. d/b/a Sampling Associates International, L.L.C. 
22 Enterprise Parkway, Suite 220 
Hampton, VA 23666-5844 
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Ad Hoc Consortium of Senior Noteholders 
 
American Freedom Innovations, LLC 
 
David J. Baldwin 
Potter Anderson & Corroon LLP 
Hercules Plaza, 6th Floor  
1313 N. Market Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
 
George A Barton 
Law Offices of George A. Barton, P.C. 
4435 Main Street, Suite 920 
Kansas City, MO 64111 
 
Howard J. Berman 
Ellenoff Grossman & Schole LLP 
150 East 42nd Street  
New York, NY 10017 
 
Jack A. Donenfeld 
Law Offices Of Jack A. Donenfeld 
119 East Court Street  
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
 
James L. Garrity 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
101 Park Avenue  
New York, NY 10178 
 
Edward Harris 
Tire Centers, LLC 
PO Box 218  
Duncan, SC 29334 
 
Marshall Scott Huebner 
Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP 
450 Lexington Avenue  
New York, NY 10017 
 
JABO Supply Corporation 
 
Jeffrey L. Jonas 
Brown, Rudnick, Freed & Gesmer, P.C. 
One Financial Center  
Boston, MA 02111 
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Charles I. Jones 
Campbell Woods, PLLC 
300 Summers Street, Suite 1350 
Charleston, WV 25328 
 
Mary Ann Kilgore 
Union Pacific Railroad Company 
1400 Douglas Street, STOP 1580 
Omaha, NE 68179 
 
Darren S. Klein 
Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP 
450 Lexington Avenue  
New York, NY 10017 
 
Catherine C. Lang 
9191 S. Jamaica Street  
Englewood, CO 80112 
 
Shawn Lanka 
Union Pacific Railroad Company 
1400 Douglas Street, STOP 1580 
Omaha, NE 68179 
 
Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors 
 
David C. Olliver 
P.O Box 5693  
Evansville, IN 47716 
 
Peabody Energy Corporation 
 
Brian Resnick 
Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP 
450 Lexington Avenue  
New York, NY 10017 
 
Rish Equipment Company 
P.O. Box 330  
Bluefield, WV 24701-0330 
 
Ridley M. Sandidge 
Reed Weitkamp Schell & Vice PLLC 
500 West Jefferson Street, Suite 2400 
Louisville, KY 40202 
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Damian Schaible 
Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP 
450 Lexington Avenue  
New York, NY 10017 
 
Mychal Schulz 
Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP 
Huntington Square  
PO Box 11887 
Charleston, WV 25339 
 
Stephan Shuman 
Reeder & Shuman 
PO Box 842  
Morgantown, WV 26507-0842 
 
Sierra Liquidity Fund, LLC 
 
Janet Smith Holbrook 
Huddleston Bolen LLP 
PO Box 2185  
Huntington, WV 25722 
 
Darrell J. Trent 
 
Katherine R. Trotter 
Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein, LLP 
401 S. Tryon St., Suite 3000 
Charlotte, NC 28202 
 
Laura F. Weiss 
Brown Rudnick LLP 
7 Times Square  
New York, NY 10036 
 
Blake D. Welling 
United States Nuclear Regulatory Commiss 
2100 Renaissance Boulevard  
Region 1 - Suite 100 
King of Prussia, PA 19406-2713 
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